Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority (SIDA)
Social Development Cell-Transition Department

Trainings Delivery Status up to June 2007

S#

Title of Trainings

No of
FOs

No of Participants

Units

Farmer

Staff

Total

Approved

Consumed

Balance

Remarks

Basic Trainings

49

274

274

100

22

78

The Basic Trainings for newly|
formed FOs are being conducted.
Up to June 2007, 42 new FOs has
been fully trained and 19 FOs (14
of LBCAWB & 5 of GFCAWB)
have signed IDMT and 20 more
FOs (13 in LBCAB & 7 in
GFCAWB) are ready to Sign
IDMT.

Specialized Trainings SMG

162

808

601

1409

100

38

62

Refresher Courses

309

3170

3170

203

as per
need

The Refresher Courses have
not been budgeted/projected
being conducted to refresh the
basic trainings, because due to
re-elections of FOs new bodies
have been selected/elected
which requires trainings

Total

520

4252

601

4853

200

263

140




